EC104 MAKANA MUNICIPALITY APPROVED PROPERTY RATES FOR 2022/23

Notice is hereby given that, in terms of the Local Government Municipality Property Rates Act (Act No. 6 of 2004) the under-mentioned cents in rands will be levied for the financial year 2022/2023 (i.e 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023) on the categories of rateable properties in the Makana Municipality area of jurisdiction as follows:-

duly 2022 to 00 dulle 2020) off the categori	randia manopality area of	juniouiou do ioliows		
PROPERTY TYPE	CENT IN RAND (RAND/TARIFF) 2018/19	CENT IN RAND (RAND/TARIFF) 2020/21	APPROVED CENT IN RAND (RAND/TARIFF) 2021/22	APPROVED CENT IN RAND (RAND/TARIFF) 2022/23
1. Businesses	0.016043	0.018536	0.020019	0.021821
Government Properties (e.g Public Schools, Government Buildings, etc)	0.020627	0.023832	0.025739	0.028056
3. Schools (Private & Public)	0.005403	0.006242	0.006742	0.007349
Residential Properties	0.005403	0.006242	0.006742	0.007349
Tertiary Institutions (e.g University)	0.010642	0.012296	0.013279	0.014474
Domestic Farmers (bona fide farmers)	0.001352	0.001562	0.001687	0.001839
7. Public Service Infrastructure (PSI)	0.001352	0.001562	0.001687	0.001839
8. Industrial Properties	0.008022	0.009268	0.010010	0.010911
9, Monument		0.009268	0.010010	0.010911
10, Tourism/Game	0.001352	0.001562	0.001687	0.001839
11. RDP Houses	0.001352	0.001562	0.001687	0.001839
12. Sectional Titles	0.005403	0.006242	0.006742	0.007349
13. B&B Properties	0.005893	0.006242	0.006742	0.007349
14. Museum Properties	EXEMPT	EXEMPT	EXEMPT	EXEMPT
15. Sporting Bodies	EXEMPT	EXEMPT	EXEMPT	EXEMPT
16. Places of Worship	EXEMPT	EXEMPT	EXEMPT	EXEMPT
17. Public Benefit Organisations (P.B.O.)(Including Private Schools)	0.001352	0.001562	0.001687	0.001839

Please note that the municipality does not levy property rates on places of worship (churches) as in line with the Property Rates Act and the Councils's Property Rates Policy. Also note that rebates as per Council Resolution, as well as rebates as per the Municipal Property Rates Act No. 6 of 2004 for all the qualifying rateable properties are available on application, which must be completed on or before 30 September each year.

	EC104 MAKA	NA MUNICIPALIT	Y APPROVED WA	TER TARRIFS 202	2/23 (Excl VAT)		
		STEPPED	STEPPED	STEPPED	STEPPED	STEPPED	STEPPED
		TARRIF	TARRIF	TARRIF	TARRIF	TARRIF	TARRIF
CATEGORY	KILOLITRES	(NORMAL	(NORMAL	(CRITICAL	(CRITICAL	(CRITICAL	(CRITICAL
		PERIOD)	PERIOD)	PERIOD)	PERIOD)	PERIOD)	PERIOD)
		2021/2022	2022/2023	2021/2022	2022/2023	2021/2022	2022/2023
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES	0 - 10kl/pm	7.89	8.60	9.37	10.21	11.03	12.02
	11 - 20kl/pm	10.01	10.91	13.08	14.26	15.40	16.78
	21 - 30kl/pm	11.03	12.02	17.44	19.01	20.53	22.38
	31 - 40kl/pm	12.12	11.03	21.80	23.76	25.66	27.97
	41 - 50kl/pm	13.33	14.53	32.70	35.64	38.49	41.96
	>51kl/pm	14.67	15.99	43.60	47.52	51.33	55.95
BUSINESS; INDUSTRIAL AND							
OTHER PROPERTIES	0 - 10kl/pm	8.11	8.84	11.14	12.14	13.12	14.30
	11 - 20kl/pm	10.83	11.80	14.88	16.21	17.51	19.09
	21 - 30kl/pm	11.91	12.98	16.37	17.84	19.27	21.00
	31 - 40kl/pm	13.08	14.26	18.00	19.63	21.20	23.10
	41 - 50kl/pm	14.40	15.70	19.80	21.58	23.31	25.41
	>51kl/pm	15.83	17.26	21.80	23.76	25.66	27.97

NB:(i) Critical periods will be based on the Dam Levels such as when Settlers Dam is less than 30% the situation will be critical and Engineers will alert Finance in order to alter tarrifs.

(ii) All other properties not listed amongst the above categories will be categorised by the Chief Financial Officer after motivation by applicant.

MISCELLANNEOUS WATER CHAR	GES				
CATEGORY	KILOLITRES			TARIFF 2021/2022	TARIFF 2022/2023
Raw	1st 10 kl			6.45	7.03
	>10kl kl			7.94	8.65
Standpipe	Consumption			24.72	26.94

MAKANA TARIFFS (exc VAT)										
				2021/22 Ap	plication to N	NERSA	14.59%	2022/23 Applicati	on to NERSA	9.00%
				BASIC	CAPACITY		ENERGY	BASIC	CAPACITY	ENERGY
SEGMENT	Code	Code	Code	CHARGE	DEMAND		CHARGE	CHARGE	DEMAND	CHARGE
Tariff Name	BASIC	DEMAND		R/C/m	R/A/m		c/kWh	R/C/m	R/A/m	c/kWh
PP 20 A 1 ph: FBE	9						176.32			192.19
PP 40 A 1 ph: FBE	9	0					211.22			230.23
Pre-paid 20 A 1 ph	9	0	0				176.32			192.19
Prepaid 40 A 1 ph	9						211.22			230.23
Prepaid 60 A 1 ph	9						213.54			232.76
Domestic 20 A 1 ph (scale 4)	405		455/497			7.93	165.83		8.64	180.75
Domestic 40 A 1 ph (scale 4)	405	0				9.08	193.06		9.90	210.43
Domestic 60 A 1 ph (scale 4)	405	0				9.60	198.09		10.46	215.92
Domestic 25 A 3 ph (Scale 4)	411	0				9.97	218.24		10.40	237.88
Domestic 40 A 3 ph (Scale 4)		414/406	455			9.97	218.24		10.87	237.88
kWh Flat rate	5	414/400	462	<u> </u>			0.00			0.00
	5	0		-					0.00	0.00
kWh Flat rate 10% discount		400	464			11.11	0.00		0.00	
Comm, ind & Gen 1 ph (scale 3.1)	3.1	402 403/404	452 453	-		14.41 12.98	233.38 233.38		15.71 14.14	254.39 254.39
Comm, ind & Gen 3 ph (scale 3.2)	3.2									
Comm, ind & Gen 1 ph 10% disc	3.1	446	447				0.00		0.00	0.00
Comm, ind & Gen PP	10	400/400/4	450	2004.00			256.92	0545.00	0.00	280.04
Bulk MV & HV (scale 1A)	1A	400/408/4	450	3224.98		257.88	144.74	3515.23	281.09	157.77
Bulk MV & HV 10% disc (1B)	1B	422/442/4	443	4040.40			0.00	1757.01	0.00	0.00
Bulk LV (scale 2)	2	401	451	1612.49		311.69	119.37	1757.61	339.75	130.11
Bulk LV 10% disc	1A	440	441				0.00		0.00	0.00 157.77
MUNICIPAL BASIC (SCALE 1A)	1A 2	430 431	435			282.85			308.30	
MUNICIPAL BASIC (SCALE 2)	_		436			311.13	124.83		339.14	136.07
MUNICIPAL BASIC (SCALE 3.1)	3.1	432	437			14.00	233.38		15.26	254.39
Sports clubs. (scale 8)	8	406	460			13.56	202.64		14.78	220.87
Out of Town	0	0	466			-	0.00		0.00	0.00
					Demand (D/LV/A)	Demand (R/kVA)		Demand (R/kVA)	Demand (R/kVA)
	۱ ،	0	_	Fixed	Low Sea		High Season	Fixed	Low Season	High Season
Bulk TOU HV supply	Fixed/F	Demand/Ac		2,996.08	2011 000	87.71	116.11	3265.72	95.60	126.56
Daik 100 HV Supply	I IXCO/L	- Ciliana/No	0000	Peak	Standard	07.71	Off-Peak	Peak	Standard	Off-Peak
High Demand	Dook/S	td/O-Peak		463.76	Otanidard	172.45	107.54	505.49	187.97	117.22
Low Demand		td/O-Peak		170.34		135.67	97.20	185.67	147.88	105.95
Reactive Energy (c/kVArh)			igh demand	170.34		133.07	4.57	185.67	147.00	4.98
Reactive Energy (C/KVAIII)	Reactiv	e energy (i	ligir demand	·			Demand	-	Demand	4.90
					Demand (R/kVA)	(R/kVA)		(R/kVA)	Demand (R/kVA)
				Fixed	Low Sea		High Season	Fixed	Low Season	High Season
Bulk TOU MV & HV supply	Fixed/D	Demand/Ac	cess	2,996.08		87.71	116.11	3265.72	95.60	126.56
				Peak	Standard		Off-Peak	Peak	Standard	Off-Peak
High Season	Peak/S	td/O-Peak		463.76		172.45	107.53	505.49	187.97	117.21
Low Season		td/O-Peak		170.34		135.67		185.67	147.88	105.95
Reactive Energy (c/kVArh)	1		nigh demand				4.57			4.98
3, (,		1					Demand		Demand	
					Demand ((R/kVA)		(R/kVA)	Demand (R/kVA)
				Fixed	Low Sea	ason	High Season	Fixed	Low Season	High Season
Bulk TOU LV supply	Fixed/E	emand/Ac	cess	1,498.05		96.47	123.35	1632.87	105.16	134.45
				Peak	Standard		Off-Peak	Peak	Standard	Off-Peak
High Season	Peak/S	td/O-Peak		486.94		181.05	112.92	530.77	197.35	123.08
Low Season	Peak/S	td/O-Peak		178.86		142.46	102.06	194.96	155.28	111.25
Reactive Energy (c/kVArh)	Reactiv	e energy c	harge	-		-	4.57	-	-	4.98
Use of System Charges:							R/kW/m			R/kW/m
DUoS network charges for										
generators (≥ 66kV & ≤ 132kV)							18.67			20.35
				ļ			c/kWh		ļ	c/kWh
DUoS ancillary service charges								1		
Urban (≥ 66kV & ≤ 132kV)	_			 			0.50	1	 	0.54
<u> </u>	ļ			ļ		[R/	account/day]		ļ	[R/account/day]
DUoS service and administration										
charges (urban) (> 1 MVA/MW) SERVICE CHARGE:				1			264.94	ĺ	1	288.79
OLIVIOL GIARGE.	†						[R/POD/day]			[R/POD/day]
DUoS service and administration	 			 			[INFOD/Gay]	 	 	[K/FOD/day]
	1	1	1				1	I		1
charges (urban) (> 1 MVA/MW)										

EC104 MAKANA MUNICIPALITY APPROVED MISCEL	LANEOUS TARIFFS 2022/2	23 (Excl VAT)
ANNUAL WATER CONNECTION CHARGES	2021/2022	2022/2023
15mm 20mm	R 2,268.00 R 3,348.00	R 2,472.12 R 3,649.32
25mm 32mm	R 5,184.00 R 8,532.00	R 5,650.56 R 9,299.88
40mm 50mm	R 9,288.00 R 16,740.00	R 10,123.92 R 18,246.60
75mm 100mm	R 22,248.00 R 37,044.00	R 24,250.32 R 40,377.96
150mm 200mm	R 66,744.00 R 120,117.60	R 72,750.96 R 130,928.18
Standpipes	R 2,268.00	R 2,472.12
ANNUAL SEWER CONNECTION CHARGES Domestic	2021/2022 R 1,944.00	2022/2023 R 2,118.96
Sporting/Churches /Monument	R 972.00 R 972.00	R 1,059.48 R 1,059.48
Flats	R 1,944.00 R 1,944.00	R 2,118.96 R 2,118.96
Business Sub-Economic Housing	R 1,944.00 R 972.00	R 2,118.96 R 1,059.48
nousing	R 972.00	R 1,059.46
Industrial Area	R 2,160.00	R 2,354.40
	R 1,944.00	R 2,118.96
	2021/2022	2022/2023
Annual Refuse Removal Charges	R 1,879.20	R 2,048.33
		22221222
	2021/2022	2022/2023
Annual Fire Brigade Charges	R 4.90	R 5.35
Annual Pail Removal Charges	2021/2022 R 972.00	2022/2023 R 1,059.48
- Third is the North State good	11 072.00	11,000.40
MONTHLY REFUSE REMOVAL CHARGES	2021/2022	2022/2023
Domestic Business	R 108.00 R 215.00	R 117.72 R 234.35
Removal of Garden Refuse Removal of Garden Refuse (domestic Notice)	R 650.00 R 785.00	R 708.50 R 855.65
Removal of Condemned Goods Illegal dumping of Refuse (domestic or Other)	R 410.00 R 800.00	R 446.90 R 872.00
Special Refuse Removals (Festival)	R 200.00 Cost determined by suppliers	R 218.00 Cost determined by
Refuse Bins / Bags & Otto Bins Environmental Health	prices 2021/2022	suppliers prices 2022/2023
New - Application Fees - Business Licences Fines/Penalties for illegal Traders		R450 R600
Hawkers Stands Per Month Street Traders Fruit and Veg p/m	2021/2022 R 41.00	2022/203 R 44.69
Street Traders Clothing p/m Street Traders Groceries p/m	R 270.00 R 410.00	R 294.30 R 446.90
LANDFILL SITE DUMPING CHARGE PER TON	R 43.20	R 47
Electricity/Water Deposits (new consumers)	2021/2022	2022/2023
Domestic Consumers (Owners) Domestic Consumers (Occupiers)	R 2,554 R 3,200	R 2,784.11 R 3,487.90
3. Small Business (e.g. Chemist, Clothing Store) 4. Chain Store (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini)	R 3,200 R 4,772	R 3,487.90 R 5,201.24
5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur)	R 9,600 R 19,199	R 10,463.69 R 20,927.36
7. Hotel/Supermarkets 8. Manufacturing Plant / Large Factories	R 31,971 R 47,970	R 34,848.34 R 52,287.81
(To be reviewed in full production and to increase to 2,5 x mont		11 02,207.01
Existing consumers to be charged an average of 2 months	s consumption	
Water only (no electricity) (new consumers)	2021/2022	2022/2023
Domestic Consumers (Owners)	R 441	R 481
Domestic Consumers (Owners) Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store)	R 441 R 593 R 593	R 481 R 646 R 646
Domestic Consumers (Owners) Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store)	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur)	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories	R 441 R 593 R 563 R 14470 R 1,4470 R 2,939	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spun) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2.5 x monthly consumption) If necessary	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post)	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spun) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories [Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, cloning store) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, cloning store) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small caré) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail)	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 5920 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29	R 481 R 646 R 1606 R 1,606 R 1,606 R 3,202 R 3,207 R 6,407
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small carl) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 193 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9,04 R 90,29 R 14.26 R 19.01	R 481 R 646 R 1646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.842 R 15.54 R 20.72
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Include Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pensions	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1646 R 1,606 R 1,606 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 9,840 R 9,842 R 15.54 R 20,72 2022/203
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spun) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories [Increased to 2.5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022	R 481 R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 9,86 R 9,86 R 9,86 R 20,72 2022/2023
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. Small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1606 R 1.606 R 1.606 R 1.606 R 3.204 R 5.407 R 5.407 R 5.407 R 5.407 R 5.407 R 5.54 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 1009% Yes Yes Yes
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Chair Stores (e. c. Edges, Topics, Foschin) 5. Sanali Food Outlets (e.g. small cafe) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2.5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories R0 - 1 State Pension First 6 k of water is to be povided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item)	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 14470 R 1.4470 R 1.4470 R 2.939 R 5.878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 109% 75% Yes Yes R 96.97	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 5,407 R 5,407 R 5,407 R 5,507 R 9,86 R 9,842 R 15,542 R 15,542 R 10,508 R 5,608 R
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiets) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiets) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiets) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 N of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% Yes Yes Yes Yes R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,002 R 1,002 R 1,002 R 1,002 R 1,003
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 5. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 6. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small care) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 5 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 193 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes Yes R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,405.53	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1646 R 1606 R 1.606 R 1.606 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.842 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 1009% Yes 2022/2023 R 105.74 R 151.41 R 4,531.94 R 1,532.03
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 5 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a.	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 75% Yes Yes Yes Yes 1,38.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,38.91 R 1,405.53 R 955.86	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1646 R 1696 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 100% Yes 2022/2023 R 105.74 R 15.741 R 4,531.94 R 1,532.03 R 1,041.88
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 5 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 75% Yes Yes Yes Yes 1,436,93 R 14,157,75 R 138,91 R 4,157,75 R 1,405,53 R 955,86 2021/2022 R 965,86	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1009% Yes Yes 2022/2023 R 105.76 R 151.41 R 4.531.94 R 1,532.03 R 1,041.88
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chail Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Chail Food Outless (e.g. Small Food Outless (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Includent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 9.69 R 14.36 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.05	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1602 R 1602 R 3.024 R 6.407 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1009% Yes Yes Yes 2022/2023 R 105.70 R 151.41 R 4.531.94 R 1,532.03 R 1,041.88
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Europess (e.g. chemist, cloning store) 5. Small Flood Outlets (e.g. chemist, cloning store) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 ki of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing Fees	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 592 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 75% Yes Yes Yes Yes 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.36.93 R 9.5.86 R 19.61 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 R 195.86 R 196.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 R 1834.05	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 100% Yes 2022/2023 R 1.604 R 1.61.41 R 4.531.41 R 1.532.03 R 1.041.88 R 1.59.12 R 159.12 R 364.12
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clorhing store) 5. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clorhing store) 6. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small caté) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small caté) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fes per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing Fees Printing an account history Printing an account history Printing an account history	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1-470 R 1-470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes Yes R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,405.53 R 956.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.05 R 26.28 R 26.28 R 26.28 R 3.85	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.842 R 15.544 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1009% Yes 2022/2023 R 155.41 R 4,531.94 R 1,532.03 R 1,041.88 2022/2023 R 1,604.88 2022/2023 R 159.12 R 35.81
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clorhing store) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clorhing store) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 ki of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees Der Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1470 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes Yes R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 196.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 R 195.86	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1009% Yes 2022/2023 R 159.42 R 1,632.03 R 1,632.03 R 1,041.88 R 1,632.03
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 5. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 6. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small care) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small care) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Ejectronic Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Printing an account bistory	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1-470 R 1-470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes Yes R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,405.53 R 956.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.05 R 26.28 R 26.28 R 26.28 R 3.85	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1009% Yes 2022/2023 R 159.42 R 1,632.03 R 1,632.03 R 1,041.88 R 1,632.03
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Food Outlets (e.g. chemist) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Includent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Printing an account history Printing an account history Printing an account bistory Printing an account bistory Relief staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 14470 R 1.4470 R 1.4470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1,305.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 33.96 R 33.96 R 33.96 R 20.00 R 20.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,603 R 1,604 R 1,632,03 R 1,604,12 R 364,12 R 364,12 R 366,12
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Floor Consumers (Occupiers) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. chemist, carbing store) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small carb) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First S0 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First S0 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Printing an	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1970 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 9.06 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 9.6.97 R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 33.85 R 64.75 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 32.85 R 64.75 R 20.00 R 0.00 R 0.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1003% Yes R 195.70 R 151.41 R 4.531.94 R 1.532.03 R 1.041.86 R 159.12 R 364.12 R 364.12 R 364.12 R 365.81 R 59.66 R 35.81 R 59.66 R 15.66
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 4. Small Food Outlets (e.g. chemist) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Includent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Printing an account history Printing an account history Printing an account bistory Printing an account bistory Relief staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 193 R 1,470 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 775% Yes Yes Yes Yes 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 138.91 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 32.85 R 64.75 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 20.72 2022/2023 R 1003% Yes R 195.70 R 151.41 R 4.531.94 R 1.532.03 R 1.041.86 R 159.12 R 364.12 R 364.12 R 364.12 R 365.81 R 59.66 R 35.81 R 59.66 R 15.66
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 5. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store) 6. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small caré) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small caré) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fes per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation celificate / Zoning certificate Settle agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Relief staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch Relief staff with sproporiate experience - Bottom notch Relief staff with less than 4 years experience - 60% of bottom in Relief staff with less than 4 years experience - 60% of bottom in Relief Staff with less than 4 years experience - 60% of bottom in Relief Staff with less than 4 years experience - 60% of bottom in Relief Cashier Allowance - per day Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 190 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes 2021/2022 R 138.91 R 4,157.75 R 1,405.53 R 956.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.05 R 195.86 R 190 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 10.00 R	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,504 R 1,506 R 1,041 R 1,
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.d. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.d. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Incident Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 14470 R 1.4470 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2021/2022 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1,405.53 R 956.86 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 334.05 R 132.85 R 54.75 R 132.85 R 54.75 R 10.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 10.00 R 148.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,603 R 1,003 R 1,003 R 1,003 R 1,003 R 1,61,41 R 4,531,40 R 1,532,03 R 1,041,88 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,83 R 1,651,66 R 36,66 R 36,66 R 36,66 R 22 R
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 3. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschin) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschin) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Faccinile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 k lof water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of post of the post of t	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 14470 R 1.4470 R 1.4470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 14.96 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 2021/2022 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.38.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 26.26 R 334.05 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 10.00 R	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,652 R 1,652,03 R 1,654 R 1,532,03 R 1,664 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,88 R 1,652,03 R 1,641,88 R 1,653,03 R 1,641,88 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,88
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Flood Surfaces (e.g. chemist, chining store) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. chemist, carbin) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 k of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Rate of pay; Temporary Staff Casual students odd jobs - per hour Students working full time for one month - per hour Relief Cashier Allowance - per day Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour Relief Cashier Allowance - per day Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour Fascokfast - refundable maximum fee Lunch - refundable maximum fee	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1420 R 1470 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 75% Yes Yes Yes 2021/2022 R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 334.05 R 26.28 R 334.05 R 26.28 R 32.85 R 64.75 R 20.00 R 0.00 R 0.00 R 0.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 R 78.75 R 78.75 R 78.75 R 1.000 R	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,652 R 1,652,03 R 1,654 R 1,532,03 R 1,041,88 R 1,532,03 R 1,041,88 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,88 R 1,632,03 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,88 R 1,641
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, cloring store) 3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, cloring store) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 ki of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge For Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Printin	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1590 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes 2021/2022 R 138.91 R 4.167.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 334.95 R 334.95 R 54.76 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 32.85 R 54.76 2021/2022 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 2021/2022 R 87 R 330.00 R 48.00 2021/2022 R 87 R 87 R 87 R 87	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,504 R 1,504 R 1,504 R 1,009 R 1,
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small caré) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascinile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 8 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 topics (and provided free of charge) First 6 state agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Rate of pay: Temporary Staff Casual students odd jobs - per hour Students working full time for one month - per hour Relief staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch Relief Cashier Allowance - per day Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour Staff / Councillors on out-of-town daytrips Breakfast - refundable maximum fee Lunch - refundable maximum fee Lunch - refundable maximum fee	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 14470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 37.00 R 37.00 R 30.00 R 48.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,603 R 1,
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgara, Topics, Foschin) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Incident Subsidies Subsidies Incident Subsidies Subs	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 14470 R 1.4470 R 1.4470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 19.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 96.97 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 26.26 R 32.95 R 34.95 R 34.95 R 34.95 R 34.95 R 34.95 R 34.95 R 36.90 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,603 R 1,
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupies) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgara, Topics, Foschin) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small caré) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascinile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of pension or the pension of the pensio	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5,878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 19.07 R 138.91 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 33.91 R 4.157.75 R 1,405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 2021/2022 R 146.98 R 33.85 R 54.75 R 138.91 R 145.98 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 10.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 P 10.00 R 87 R 87 R 87 R 87 R 87 R 97 R 15.74 R 15.74	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,554 R 10,504 R 1,554 R 10,570 R 15,141 R 1,532,03 R 1,564,12 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,2 R 1,641,2 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,2 R 1,632,03 R 1,641,2
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Small Food Surpers (Occupiers) 3. Small Food Outlets (e.g. chemist, clorhing store) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension 1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 ki of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Properly transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Menual Applications Menual Applications Printing an account history Printing an account hist	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 14.70 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 100% 75% Yes Yes Yes 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 195.86 R 19.00 R 19.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 2021/2022 R 87 R 87 R 87 R 97 R 87 R 97 R 98.97 R 138.91 R 95.86 R 9	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 R 7.607 R 1.607 R 1.
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers) 3. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschin) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories 8. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories 9. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 8. Chair (Increased to 2.5 x monthly consumption) If necessary 9. Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month 9. Credit Control Tariffs 9. Letters (normal post) 9. Letters (registered mail) 9. Telephone Call 9. Fascimile 9. Indigent Subsidies 9. Income categories: RO - 1 State Pension 9. Tatate Pension - 2 State Pensions 9. First 8. If of water is to be provided free of charge 9. First 8. If of water is to be provided free of charge 9. First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge 9. First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge 9. Per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) 9. Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate 9. Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate 9. Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate 9. Valuation coll 9. Estate agent listing 9. Property transfer listing p.a. 9. Rates Clearance Certificates 9. Electronic Applications 9. Manual Applications 9. Manual Applications 9. Manual Applications 9. Manual Applications 9. Printing an account history 9. Reserve Firements odd lobs - per hour 9. Sudents working full time for one month - per hour 1. Relief staff with less than 4 years experience - 60% of bottom in Relef staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch 1. Relef staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch 1. Relef staff with appropriate experience - Bottom notch 1. Relef staff with less than 4 years experience - Bottom notch 1. Relef staff with less than 4 years experience - Bottom notch 1. Relef staff with less than 4 years experience - Bottom notch 1. Relef staff with less than 4 y	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1970 R 1.470 R 2.799 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 9.06 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.38.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.06 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 334.06 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 R 50.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 50.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 50.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 3.204 R 6.407 2022/2023 R 9.86 R 9.8.42 R 15.54 R 10.0% Yes 2022/2023 R 10.607 R 15.1.41 R 4.531.94 R 1.532.03 R 1.041.88 R 1.65.20 R 15.9.12 R 36.81 R 36.81 R 59.68 2022/2023 R 1.607 R 15.81 R 1.607 R 15.82 R 1677
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occupings) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occupings) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occuping) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occuping) 3. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2.6 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing Fees Printing an account history Rate of pay: Temporary Staff Casual students cold jobs - per hour Relief staff with appropriate experience - 50% of bottom in Relief staff with appropriate experience - 60% of bottom in Relief Staff with appropriate experience - 60% of bottom in Relief Staff with appropriate experience - 50% of bottom in Relief Cashier Allowance - per day Stradards - refundable maximum fee Lunch - refundable	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1590 R 1,470 R 2,939 R 5,878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 100% 755% Yes Yes Yes R 138.91 R 4.167.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 R 195.76 R 138.91 R 4.167.75 R 1.45.98 R 334.05 R 195.76 R 196.00 R 30.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 15.74 Policy R 4.07 R 15.74 Policy R 1.285.15 R 1.285.15 R 153.69	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 R 1.602 R 3.204 R 6.407 R 1.602 R 1.
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (19 (19 Consumers) 3. Small Econs (19 (19 Consumers) 3. Small Econs (19 (19 Consumers) 4. Chain Stores (19 (19 Consumers) 5. Small Food Outlets (19 Consumers) 6. Large Food Outlets (19 Consumers) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2,6 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Telephone Call Fascimile Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension I State Pension - 2 State Pensions First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Search Fees Per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Waluation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation roll Estate agent listing Property transfer listing p.a. Rates Clearance Certificates Electronic Applications Manual Applications Printing an account history Relief staff with less than 4 years experience - 80% of bottom rolls (Cashier Allowance - per day Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour Relief staff with appropriate experience - 800% of bottom rolls (Cashier Allowance - per day Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour Felekfast - refundable maximum fee Lunch - refundable maximum fee - as per S & T Receipt of A4 fax Despatch of A4 fax Fees - Receipt of A4 fax Fees - Receipt of A4 fax Praffice - Receipt - Receipt - Rece	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 593 R 1970 R 1.470 R 2.799 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 S consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 9.06 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.38.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.405.53 R 955.86 2021/2022 R 145.98 R 334.06 2021/2022 R 26.28 R 334.06 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 R 48.00 R 50.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 50.00 R 30.00 R 48.00 R 50.00	R 481 R 646 R 646 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 6,407 R 1,602 R 1,602 R 3,204 R 6,407 R 1,524 R 1,532 R 1,532,03 R 1,541,23 R 1,532,03 R 1,541,24 R 1,532,03 R 1,041,28 R 1,631,24
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners) 2. Domestic Consumers (Occuping) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occuping) 3. Domestic Consumers (Occuping) 4. Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) 5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 5. Large Food Outlets (e.g. small café) 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories 7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories (Increased to 2.6 x monthly consumption) if necessary Existing consumers to be charged an Average of 2 month Credit Control Tariffs Letters (normal post) Letters (registered mail) Fascimile Fascimile Indigent Subsidies Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension Increased to 2.5 x monthly consumers First 6 ki of water is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge Pension Complete (Policy Consumers) First 50 units of electricity is considered to provide free of charge Search Fees Per Deeds Office enquiry (per item) Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate Feet consideration of electricity is provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of charge First 50 units of electricity is to be prov	R 441 R 593 R 593 R 1470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 1.470 R 2.939 R 5.878 s consumption 2021/2022 R 9.04 R 90.29 R 14.26 R 19.01 2021/2022 R 9.697 R 138.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.38.91 R 4.157.75 R 1.46.98 R 334.05 2021/2022 R 20.00 R 20.00 R 30.00 R 20.00 R 16.00 R 30.00 R 20.00 R 16.00 R 30.00 R 16.00 R 16.00 R 16.00 R 16.00 R 17.00 R 17.00 R 18.00 R	2022/2023 R 105.70 R 105.70 R 151.41 R 4.531.94 R 1,532.03 R 1041.88 2022/2023 R 159.12 R 364.12 2022/2023 R 28.65 R 35.81 R 59.68 R 2022/2023

EC104 MAKANA MUNICIPALITY APPROVED ENGINEERS	DEPARTMENT	TARIFFS 2022/2	3
Vacuum Tanker Fees (businesses only)	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
per load plus VAT	R 735.00	R 793.80	R 865.24
PER KILOMETER OUT OF TOWN FEE PRIVATE VACCUM TENKER DISPOSAL FEE	R 7.20	R 7.78	R 8.48
Sewer Connection Fees (Maximum length 5m)	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
100mm connection (reinstatement tarred surface) 100mm connection (no tarred surface)	R 4,831.13 R 3,555.62	R 5,217.62 R 3,840.07	R 5,687.20 R 4,185.67
Other connections	1 3,333.02	10 3,840.07	104,105.07
Motor Slopes/ Gutter Crossings & inverts	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Gutter Bridge Crossing - for 3meters	R 5,658.17	R 6,110.83	R 6,660.80
Thereafter per additional meter Motor slope crossing - for 3 meters	R 1,767.27 R 4,916.62	R 1,908.65 R 5,309.95	R 2,080.43 R 5,787.85
Thereafter per additional meter	R 1,315.36	R 1,420.59	R 1,548.44
Reinstating of road/paving surface per m2	R 849.96	R 917.96	R 1,000.58
Fire Connection Fees			252.00
Estimate supplied on request			350.00
Pool Plan Fees	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Minimum Fees	R 430.63	R 465.08	R 506.94
Water Connection Fees (Maximum Length 5m)	2020/21	2021/22 R 5,005.06	2022/23 R 5,455.51
15mm 20mm	R 4,634.31 R 4,996.83	R 5,005.06 R 5,396.57	R 5,455.51
25mm A connection of over 25mm or in excess	R 10,005.92	R 10,806.39	R 11,778.96
of 5m, as per estimate			
Tariffs for Disconnection of Water	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Fitting and removal of a drip washer	R 831.14	R 897.63	R 978.41
Removal and fitting of water connection	R 1,610.77	R 1,739.63	R 1,896.20
Building Plan Fees	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Minimum fee or fee as per schedule of costs applied to approved formula			R 485.69
	R 416.40	R 449.71	
Schedule of Building Costs per m2	2020/21	2021/22 B 6 014 21	2022/23
Houses & Flat lets Basic Outbuildings	R 5,568.71 R 3,481.66	R 6,014.21 R 3,760.20	R 6,555.48 R 4,098.61
Carports	R 2,087.05	R 2,254.01	R 2,456.87 R 7,792.53
Flats, Shops, Offices & Hotels Churches, Halls & Cinemas	R 6,619.55 R 6,619.55	R 7,149.11 R 7,149.11	R 7,792.53 R 7,792.53
Factories & Warehouses	R 5,224.93	R 5,642.93	R 6,150.79
Public & Parking Garages Farm Sheds	R 5,912.49 R 3,825.44	R 6,385.49 R 4,131.47	R 6,960.18 R 4,503.31
Low Income Housing	R 1,216.63	R 1,313.96	R 1,432.22
All other buildings Deposit: Pavement clearing per m2	R 0.00 R 7,948.33	R 0.00 R 8,584.20	R 0.00 R 9,356.78
Signage / Façade Application	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Minimum fee per application	R 193.52	R 209.00	R 227.81
	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Encroachment Fees (per annum) 1. Any area measuring less than 20m	R 1,068.97	R 1,154.49	R 1,258.39
2. Any area exceeding 20m	R 1,068.97	R 1,154.49	R 1,258.39
3. Encroachments adding aesthetic/streetscape value / providing			
convenience to the public - Council may reduce the fees to a once-off payment.	R 654.87	R 707.26	R 770.92
Verandas & Buildings	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Veranda and building encroachment per meter p.a.	R 45.08	R 48.69	R 53.07
Balconies Balcony encroachment per running meter p.a.	2020/21 R 45.77	2021/22 R 49.44	2022/23 R 53.89
Balcony encroachment per running meter p.a.			
Town Planning	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Subdivision Creation of 2 erven	R 1,494.35	R 1,613.90	R 1,759.15
Creation of 3-20 erven	R 5,977.39 R 10,460.43	R 6,455.58	R 7,036.59 R 12,314.01
Creation of 20-250 erven Creation of more than 250 erven	R 29,886.94	R 11,297.26 R 32,277.89	R 35,182.91
Extension of subdivision approval Amendment or cancellation of Subdivision Plan, General Plan or	R -	R 0.00	R 0.00
conditions of approval	R 1,494.35	R 1,613.90	R 1,759.15
Rezoning of land To a residential zone*: less than 500m ²	R 0.00 R 1,494.35	R 0.00 R 1,613.90	R 0.00 R 1,759.15
To a residential zone* 500m2 to 2 000m2, or Commercial zone 0m2	·		
to 2000m ²	R 2,988.70	R 3,227.79	R 3,518.29
To a residential or Commerical Zone*: 2 000m ² to 10 000m ² To a residential or Commercial Zone*: more than 10 000m ²	R 5,977.39 R 10,460.43	R 6,455.58 R 11,297.26	R 7,036.59 R 12,314.01
To any Community Zone*	R 2,241.52	R 2,420.84	R 2,638.72
Extension of rezoning validity period	half the initial application cost	half the initial application cost	half the initial application cost
Removal or suspension of restrictive conditions of title	R 4,483.04	R 4,841.69	R 5,277.44
Consolidation	R 2,988.70	R 3,227.79	R 3,518.29
			R 0.00
Extension of consolidation approval	R 0.00	R 0.00	
Extension of consolidation approval Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme	R 0.00 R 896.61 R 1,494.35	R 0.00 R 968.34 R 1,613.90	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure	R 896.61 R 1,494.35	R 968.34 R 1,613.90	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that direct advertising costs are payable in addition to this fee, this fee is	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that direct advertising costs are payable in addition to this fee, this fee is not applicable if the applicant undertakes advertising on his/her own behalf	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that direct advertising costs are payable in addition to this fee, this fee is not applicable if the applicant undertakes advertising on his/her own behalf Issue of exemption in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00 R 373.60	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00 R 403.49	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00 R 439.80
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that direct advertising costs are payable in addition to this fee, this fee is not applicable if the applicant undertakes advertising on his/her own behalf Issue of exemption in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law Preparation of map (electronic format) including zoning or other	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00 R 373.60	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00 R 403.49 R 3,227.79	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00 R 439.80 R 3,518.29
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that direct advertising costs are payable in addition to this fee, this fee is not applicable if the applicant undertakes advertising on his/her own behalf Issue of exemption in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law Preparation of map (electronic format) including zoning or other map - new tariff	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00 R 373.60 R 2,988.70	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00 R 403.49 R 3,227.79 R 393	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00 R 439.80 R 3,518.29 R 428.44 R 288.35
Closure of Public Place (initiated by municipality but not approved) Consent use provided in the land use scheme Development on or change in use of communal land Permanent Departure Temporary Departure Extension of Departure validity period Issue of Zoning Certificate Advertising Fee (applicable to all appliations requiring advertising) - this fee is in order municipality to process advertising, note that direct advertising costs are payable in addition to this fee, this fee is not applicable if the applicant undertakes advertising on his/her own behalf Issue of exemption in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law Preparation of map (electronic format) including zoning or other	R 896.61 R 1,494.35 R 896.61 R 2,241.52 R 1,494.35 R 0.00 R 373.60	R 968.34 R 1,613.90 R 968.34 R 2,420.84 R 1,613.90 R 0.00 R 403.49 R 3,227.79	R 1,055.49 R 1,759.15 R 1,055.49 R 2,638.72 R 1,759.15 R 0.00 R 439.80 R 3,518.29

Cable Services, etc a) Domestic 1 phase	▼	2021/2022 R 12,031.98	2022/2023 R 13.114.86
b) Domestic 3 phase		R 15,236.08	R 16,607.33
c) Changing of metering point		R 2,078.74	R 2,265.83
d) Change supply on erf			
(where permissible) e) Changing from 3		R 2,078.74	R 2,265.83
phase to single phase f) Changing from 1		R 1,538.69	R 1,677.18
phase to 3 phase		R 1,285.26	R 1,400.9
g) Altering service minimh) Commercial	um charge / pre-paid meter installation	R 1,840.40	R 2,006.03
consumers (scale 3,4&6	to be determined		R 0.00
Connection fees	by department		R 0.0
i) Bulk consumer fees	to be determined by department		R 0.00
j) Testing of installation k) Semi-detached or		R 1,143.46	R 1,246.3
town houses per unit		R 12,031.98	R 13,114.8
l) Flats	as determined by department		R 0.00 R 0.00
m) Reconnection after	ву «орагитот»		
non-payment after hours		R 950.37	R 1,035.9
n) Reconnection after non-payment office			
hours		R 534.02	R 582.0
o) Special readings p) Temporary		R 413.34	R 450.5
connections		R 1,716.70	R 1,871.20
q) Change M.C./B.=s r) Testing of metewrs		R 265.50 R 582.29	R 289.40 R 634.70
s) Connections after		R 633.58	R 690.60
hours t) Change of metering		R 633.58 R 709.01	R 690.60 R 772.82
u) Attending complaints:		R 709.01	R 772.8
7.30 a.m4.30p.m.			R 0.00
For 1 hour or part thereof	per hr	R 386.18	R 420.9
therafter additional hour or part thereof	per hr	R 118.17	R 128.80
After hours Monday to	per III	K 118.17	
Saturday For 1 hour or part			R 0.00
thereof	per hr	R 503.85	R 549.19
thereafter additional hour or part thereof	per hr	R 192.00	R 209.28
Public Holidays and Sundays			R 0.00
For 1 hour or part			
thereof thereafter additional	per hour	R 769.35	R 838.59
hour or part thereof	per hour	R 236.31	R 257.58
v) Inter-department charge-outs:			R 0.00
Electrician Labourer	per hr per hr	R 325.84 R 71.07	R 355.17 R 77.47
w) Hire of 7 ton truck			
complete with Hi-ab Crane plus driver	per hr plus AA rate	R 709.01	R 772.82 R 0.00
After hours, weekends,			R 0.00
public holidays	per hr	R 953.39	R 1,039.19
x) Hire of Aerial	plus AA rate		R 0.00
Platform, driver and			
labourer	per hr plus AA rate	R 1,063.83	R 1,159.57 R 0.00
After hours, weekends, public holidays		R 878.41	R 957.46
y) Work on consumer's i	per hr nstallations, testing of cables, etc	R 878.41	R 0.00
1. Electrician	er hour during normal working hours on week days.	R 411.31	R 0.00
	per hour after hours, weekends and Public holidays	R 838.64	R 914.12
			R 0.00 R 0.00
2. Labourers -	r hour during normal working hours on week days.	R 93.48	R 0.00 R 101.89
	per hour after hours, weekends and Public holidays	R 178.95	R 195.05
			R 0.00
3. L.D.VB's	AA rate per km		R 0.00
z) Hire of Compressor			R 0.00
(without fuel) Breaker	per day or part thereof per day or part thereof	R 1,295.35 R 245.72	R 1,411.93 R 267.83
Hoses	per day or part thereof	R 122.86	R 133.92
Moyle's, etc.	per day or part thereof	R 122.86	R 133.92
Testing of Cables		2021/2022	2022/2023
per hour or part thereof		R 633.58	R 690.60
Disconnection Fees		2021/2022	2022/2023
a) Where a supply is reconnected	plus VAT + assessed loss	R 6,444.41	R 7,024.4
illegally, meter by- passed, tampered with			
passed, tampered with or sabotaged			
b) Illegal connection	plus VAT + assessed loss	R 6,444.41	R 7,024.4
		, 177.71	, , , , , , , , , ,
c) Repeat of either (a)	plus VAT + assessed loss	R 8,396.44	R 9,152.12
or (b) (second time)	pius VAI + assesseu ioss		

FIRE BRIGADE CHARGES (Vat excluded)	2021/2022	2022/202
Fire Prevention Inspection (on application)	R115.60	R126.0
Fire Prevention Compliance Certificate (on application)	R115.60	R126.0
FIRE BRIGADE CHARGES (Vat excluded)	2021/2022	2022/20
Within the Council Jurisdiction		
Major Appliance 1 hour	R 1,460.56	R1,592.
Medium Appliance 1 hour	R 1,024.58	
Auxiliary Appliance 1 hour	R 828.40	R902.
Service Vehicle 1 hour	R 392.36	R427.
Rescue involving public safety of humanitarian nature	No charge	No char
Specialized extinguishing materials & water charges	Cost + 35%	Cost + 35
Vegetation Fires Fire involving informal 1 domestic structure & structures of indigenous	Normal tariffs	Normal tari
Water deliveries	R190.12 R1,164.31	R207. R1,269.
PER KM	R4.63	R5.
LIVINI	Water charges	Water charg
Hire of Fire Engine: Father Christmas	R 130.79	
Street Parades	R 653.99	
	300.00	
Outside the Council jurisdiction	2021/2022	2022/20
Rescue involving public safety of humanitarian nature	R946.12	R1,031
Major Appliance per hour *	R1,397.45	R1,523.
Medium appliance per hour *	R987.55	R1,076
Auxiliary appliance per hour *	R782.60	R853.
Service vehicle per hour *	R391.30	R426.
Rescues *	R782.60	R853.
* plus R38.32 per crew member plus R5.75 per km		
Training courses to commerce and industry	Cost of materials and printing	Cost of materials and printing
Special service calls	Normal	Normal
Humanitarian services Fire involving informal1 domestic structures & structures of indigenous	No charge	No charge
persons (uninsured buildings, etc.)	Normal tariff	Normal tariff
or or of the mine and a search and a search and a search as a sear	Terman tarm	Trommar tarm
Dealers in Flammable Liquids	2021/2022	2022/202
Dealer storing flammable liquids with a flash	R 169.99	R185.:
Point below 40C in quantities less than 40 litres and flammable liquids with a		
flash point above 40C in quantities less than 200 litres	R 169.99	R185.
plus per store	R 169.99	D105
Flammable liquid stores	R 169.99	R185.: R185.:
•		
plus per store	R 169.99	R185.
Flammable liquid storage tanks (above / below ground)	R 169.99	R185.
plus per tank	R 169.99	R185.
Spray rooms and spray booths	R 169.99	R185.
olus per room or booth	R 169.99	R185.
Mixing and decanting rooms	R 169.99	R185.
Plus per room	R 169.99	R185.
Liquid petroleum gas license fee	R 169.99	R185.
olus per cylinder for 19kg	R 101.95	R111.
olus per cylinder bigger than 19 kg	R 90.35	R98.
Bulk tanks	R 169.99	R185.
olus per tank	R 249.98	R272.
Storage	R 169.99	R185.
olus per storage	R 249.98	R272.
Filling	R 169.99	R185.
olus per filling	R 249.98	R272.
	1	R0.
NB Where storage and filling is on the same site, both facilities to be charged		R370.
NB Where storage and filling is on the same site, both facilities to be charged	R 339.98	1370.
NB Where storage and filling is on the same site, both facilities to be charged Flammable storage plans submitted per set	R 339.98	
NB Where storage and filling is on the same site, both facilities to be charged Flammable storage plans submitted per set CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Temporary		2022/20

Dog Licence Fee Males	CREATION DEPT TARIFFS	
Mailes Sprayed Bitches Unsprayed Bitches each	2020/2021 125.00 125.00 255.00	2022/2023 2022/2023 131.25 131.25 267.75
(Maximum of 2 doos eer household) Surcharge on Additional dogs (per dog) Hiking Trail Fees	125.00	131.20
Hiking Trail Fees Adults (per hiker, (minimum of 6) Scholars (per hiker, minimum of 6. To be Accompanied by adult)	115.00 80.00	120.75
Pound Trespassing on cultivated land	Land not enclosed 2021/2022	Land not enclosed
Horses, cattle, pigs (per head) Gosts Sheep	R 205.00 R 145.00 R 145.00	215.26 152.26 162.20
Trespassing on uncultivated Land Horses, cattle, pigs (per Head)Gosts and sheep (per head)	2021/2022 R 86.00 R 70.00	2022/2023 R 85.00 R 70.00
Pound Fees Horses, cattle, pigs (per head) Sheep, goats (per head per day) Donkeys	2021/2022 R 216.00 R 97.00 R 86.00	2022/2023 226.80 101.82 90.33
Driving Fees, per km	E 36.00	37.80
Sustenance Fees Horses, cattle, pigs (per head per day) Sheep, goats (per head per day) Donkeys (per head per day)	2021/2022 R 49.00 R 30.00 R 36.00	2022/2023 51.45 31.50 37.80
Fees for Animals to be separately herded Stallions (per head per day) Isulis (per head per day)	2021/2022 R 85.00 R 85.00	2022/202 90.30 90.31
Boars (per head per day) Sheep rams goats or other separated animals (per head per day) Dorikeys Dogs: Pound Fees	R 49.00 R 49.00 R 55.00	51.45 51.45 57.70 2022/202
Sustenance Small Dog Medium Dog Large Dog	R 30.00 R 39.00 R 49.00	31.50 40.9: 51.41
Euthanasia If requested by owner	R 180.00	189.00
Puin Fronds, each Friends, each Treess, Small (Beg) Treess, Small (Beg) Treess, Small (Beg)	2021/2022 F 10.00 F 4.00 F 30.65 F 85.20 F 140.00	2022/202 10.55 4.22 32.11 68.44 147.00
Trees: Large (bag) Shrubs, each Hire of Palms, collected Delivery Fee	R 140.00 R 30.00 R 49.00 R 195.00	147.5 147.5 147.5 147.5 147.5
Shruba, each File of Palma, collected Delivery Fee Delivery Fee In plants to buskets each collected Wood chips per back to back to accomplish to the collected Wood chips per back to back to accomplish to the collected	R 30.00 R 49.00 R 195.00 R 195.00 R 195.00 R 195.00	31.5 51.4 204.7/ 1.6 1.6 51.0 572.6
Groundcovers	R 7.02 R 16.20 2021/2022 R 555.00	17.0
Transport and Plant Tip Truck - per hour Tanker - per hour Tractors per hour	R 555.00 R 324.00 R 270.00	2022/202 582.7: 582.7: 340.2: 283.5:
Mowers/chainsaws/weed eaters - per hour Chipper per hour	R 108.00 R 255.00 R 2021/2022	113.46 267.72 2022/202
Aurodrome Charges Landing Fees Landing Fees AUV 2000 kg AUV 2001 - 3500kg AUV 3501 - 5000kg AUV 3501 - 5000kg AUV 3501 - 5000kg	R 90.00 R 136.00 R 235.00 R 50.00	94.50 142.80 246.72
Thereafter for every additional 5000 kg or part thereof 1. New Cemetery Fees 1. The following charges and fees shall be not to account of the company of th	2021/2022	2022/202:
New Cometery Fees The following charges and fees shall be paid in respect of burials within A. Administration Fees Early the exclusive right of burial in any Plot the charges will be: For the exclusive right of burial in any Plot the charges will be: Fees the exclusive right of burial in any Plot the charges will be: Fees the exclusive right of the exclusive right burial in any Plot the charges will be: Fees the exclusive right burial in any Plot the charges will be: Fees the exclusive right burial in any Plot the Charges right	R 540.00 R 1.265.00 R 2,330.00	1,328.50 2,446.50
C. Interments - digging and preparation of grave - privatised For burial of ashes For burial of ashes Test charges include restoration of the grave but not the replacement of	R 175.00 of any monument or kerb.	2,446.50
C. Interments - digging and preparation of grave - privatised These charges include restoration of the grave but not the replacement of Definition - privatised Definition - p	R 490.00 2021/2022 500	514.50 2022/2023 525.00
A. B. For the exclusive right of burial in any Plot - not applicable C. Interments: Privatised D. Eshumations: Privatised Administration Pee	500	525.00
C. Excurnations: Privatised Administration Pee 3. Lavender Valley Cemetery The following charges and fees shall be paid	500 2021/2022	525.00 2022/202:
5. Levender Valley Cemetery The following charges and fees shall be paid in respect of burials in the Lavender Valley Cemetery: Experiments: Frivatised C. Exhumations: Administration Fee	330	346.50
B. Interments: Privatised C. Exhumations: Administration Fee 4. Kings Flats Cemetery:	500 2021/2022	525.00 2022/2023
8. Kings Flats Convetery: The following charges and fees shall be paid in respect of burisls in the k A. Administration Fees: G. Exhumations: Administration Fee	ings Flats Cemetery: 315	330.75 493.50
Mayfield Cornetery: A Administration Fee: For the exclusive right of burial in any Plot, the charge will be: Single grave Bingle grave C. Interments: Privatised D. Exhumations: Administration Fee	2021/2022 315	2022/2023 330.75
B. Single grave Family grave (2 plots) C. Interments: Privatised D. Exhumations: Administration Fee	700 1360 500	735.00 1.428.00 525.00
Columbarium Undertaken locally Niche single Niche double	2021/2022 405 620	2022/2023 425.25 651.00
Nichticate REMOVAL OF BEES As per qoute, minimum fee of	520 100 2021/2022 300	551.00 105.00 2022/2023 315.00
HIRE OF SPORTS FACILITIES	300	
 That all school events on official sports facilities be permitted free of clon condition that such events take place during normal Council working f 		
Monday - Thursday Fridays	narge Gura.	
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal	parge ours.	
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Here of Sports Pileds	narge Bours. aports Facilities. Council Working hours.	2022/2023
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fileds A Oval Deposit for hire of clubbouse - meetings A Fire of Oval clubbouse - meetings Hire in Oval clubbouse - meetings	aports Facilities. Council Working hours. 2021/2022 400 1900	2022/2023 472.55 199.50
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fileds A. Oval Deposit for hire of clubbouse — meetings After hours After hours Hire of Overland Process Hire of one field Line of one field Carestrates — one field only Carestrates — pour	aports Facilities. Council Working hours. 2021/2023	2022/2021 4/2 51 199.50 1/6.37
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fileds A. Oval Deposit for hire of clubbouse — meetings After hours After hours Hire of Overland Process Hire of one field Line of one field Carestrates — one field only Carestrates — pour	aports Facilities. Council Working hours, 450 450 167 167 180 180 180	2022/2023 A72.56 159.56 178.36 197.56 120.27
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place cutside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Pure of Spoots Fileds Despois for hirs of clubbouse Misr house — meetings Outney working house — meetings During working house — meetings Carried to the council estimate of the	arge Gurs. a cents Facilities. Council Working hours, 456 456 456 65 65 65 1156 1156 67 1157	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 170.3: 187.5: 180.7: 120.7: 1,00.7: 1,022.2:
2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would sooly to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hirs of Sports Fileds Account for hirs of clubhouse - meetings Hirs of Ovel clubhouse - meetings S. Lavender Valley Hirs of Ovel clubhouse - meetings S. Lavender Valley Deposit on (3) temps. Toilets S. Fiddler's Green Deposit for hirs of Utility Hall Hirs of District Over of Utility Hall Hirs of District Over of Utility Hall	aports Facilities. Council Working hours, 450 450 167 167 180 180 180	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 170.3: 187.5: 180.7: 120.7: 1,00.7: 1,022.2:
Menday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Plice of Sports Flieds Capabil for hire of clubhouse - meetings Hire of Ovel clubhouse - meetings Hire of Ovel clubhouse - meetings Hire of over clubhouse - meetings Hire of over clubhouse - meetings Hire of one field Capabil for hire of the county of the county Capabil for hire of the county of the county Hire of one field S. Levender Valley Hire of one field Green the county of the county of the county Capabil for hire of the county of the county Capabil for hire of the county of the county Capabil for hire of the county of the county Capabil for hire of the county of the county Capabil for hire of the county Capabil for	arge Gurs. a cents Facilities. Council Working hours, 456 456 456 65 65 65 1156 1156 67 1157	2022/2022 312-20 170-30 170-30 157-50 120-70 120-70 1700-70 1700-70 210-00 210-00 210-00
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Flieds Design for hire of clubbouse Other house clubbouse - meetings Fire of Council to the council estimates would apply. Hire of one field Line of one field only Cartaker's overtime per hour Line of one field only Line of one field only Line of one field only Line of one field Sports Flore one field only Cartaker's overtime per hour Line of one field Despois for hire of Unity - India C. Flodier's Green C. Flodier's Green Desposit for hire of Unity Hall Line of L	Parge Gurs Facilities . Council Working hours . 2021/2022 4400 1675 1500 150	2022/202: 412.50 199.51 199.51 197.51 190.71 120
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Place of September 1998 Deposit for him of clubbones Mer Hours Deposit for him of clubbones Mer Hours Deposit for him of clubbones Deposit for	2021/2022 Sports Facilities Council Working hours 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 19	2022/202: A72.5: A72.5: 199.5: 1199.5: 66.2: 120.7: 120.7: 120.7: 120.2: 210.2: 217.2:
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Place of Spoots Frieds Description of Albebouse Description of Albeb	Parge Cours Facilities (Council Working hours	2022/2021 272.53 195.64 1778.34 187.05 1280.05 1280.05 1280.05 1280.05 1280.05 1280.05 1380.05 1380.05 1380.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05 210.05
Menday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would aboly to all users of a programment of the pro	Aurge Gurs. De ports Facilities. Council Working hours. 2021/2022 Augusti 167 167 167 167 168 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hite of Spoots Flieds Despois for hite of clubbouse Mist hours Mist hours Despois for hite of clubbouse Public of graph flower Carstaker's overtime per hour Public of graph flower Public of graph flower Carstaker's overtime per hour Carstaker's overtime Carstaker's overtim	Aurge Gours Facilities (Council Working hours	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of a public tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. 3. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. A Council Council Council Council Estimates would apply. District Council Council Council Estimates would apply. District Council Council Council Estimates District Council Counc	Aurge Gurs. De ports Facilities. Council Working hours. 2021/2022 Augusti 167 167 167 167 168 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
Menday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of a programment of the pro	2021/2022 Schools Practice After Hire per-	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of a construction taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Fire of Sports Flieds Despois for hits of clubbouse Despois for	2021/2022 Augusta Facilitiea Council Working hours 190 190 190 190 1150 1150 120 120 120 120 120	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply to all users of a construction taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Fire of Sports Flieds Despois for hits of clubbouse Despois for	### April Partico Partico	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
Menday - Thursday Pridays 2. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal 2. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal 2. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal 2. The price of the price o	### April Part Part Part	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 100.7: 120.7: 120.7: 1,622.5: 677.2: 210.0: 210.0: 1,312.5: 183.7: 2027/202: 183.7:
As a part of the p	### April Part Part Part	2022/202: 472.5: 199.5: 127.3: 128.5: 129.5: 129.5: 129.5: 129.5: 129.5: 129.5: 210.5:
Action of the control	### Action Practice Practice	2022/202 A72 6 199-6 1197-8 120-7
Action of the property of the standard tariffs would aboly to all users of any school function taking place outside of normal formal fariffs as per Council estimates would apply. 2. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal formal fariffs as per Council estimates would apply. A council fariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Belook for him of clubrouse. A council estimates would apply. Belook for him of clubrouse. A council estimates would apply. Belook for him of clubrouse. During working hours. Carelaker's overtime per hour. Carelaker's overtime. Carelaker'	### Section Process Pr	2022/202 472.5: 199.5: 1177.3: 127.0: 128.0: 128.0: 128.0: 128.0: 128.0: 128.0: 128.0: 129.0: 129.0: 129.0: 129.0: 129.0: 129.0: 1312.5:
Annual y- Thursday Prindays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apoly to all users of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Effect of Spoots Frieds Despois for him of clubbranes Despois for clubbr	### April ### Ap	### ### #### #########################
Action of the control of any school function taking place outside of normal states of a sports. The states of any school function taking place outside of normal states of a sports. The states of any school function taking place outside of normal states. A system of any school function taking place outside of normal states. The states of any school function taking place outside of normal states. The states of any school function taking place outside of normal states. A system of the states of any school function of any scho	### Provided	### ### #### #########################
Monday - Thursday Pridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apoly to all users of a Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apoly to all users of a Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apoly. First of Seports Frieds Public Public Public	### Section ##	### ### #### #########################
Monday - Thursday Fridays 2. That on Public Holidays the standard tariffs would apoly to all users of any school function taking place outside of normal normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hite of sports Frieds Despois for hite of clubbones Despois for hite of clubbones Mer hours Despois for hite of clubbones Despois for clubbones Despois for hite of clubbones Despois for clubbones	### Section ##	2022/2023 4/2.50 199.60
As a content of any school function taking place outside of normal place of the public Holidays the standard tariffs would apply. 2. That in the event of any school function taking place outside of normal place of sports. By a content of any school function taking place outside of normal place of sports. By a content of any school function taking place outside of normal place of sports. By a content of sports	### Section ##	### ### #### #########################

Description 1. Cemetery Fees Cost per site - Makana residents R 200 Cost per site - Makana residents R 810 2. Sewerage & Sanitation (excluding VAT) As per Grahamstown 3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded) As per Grahamstown Description S. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month Description S. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month Description S. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month - Business 19.00 Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Post Office Availability charge per month - Fost Office Availability charge per Availability office Availability charge per Availability office Availability charge per Availability office Availability office	. 0 2022/20	1	EC104 MAKANA MUNICIPALITY APPROVED ALI New tariffs to be phased in to be uniform throughout Makana Area
1. Cemetery Fees Cost per site - Makana residents Cost per site - Non-Makana residents R 200 Cost per site - Non-Makana residents R 810 2. Sewerage & Sanitation (excluding VAT) As per Grahamstown 3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded) As per Grahamstown Description 2020/2021 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month Qnce weekly removal - all Availability charge per month - Shools Availability charge per month - SA Police 330.00 Availability charge per month - SA Police 330.00 Availability charge per month - SA Police 330.00 Availability charge per month - FotlKom Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 Availability charge per month - FotlKom Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 B. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 7. Creche Rontal per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 8. 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10-Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. White of Sports Facilities (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Clubhouse - meetings after hours R 350.00 Fire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - uneetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 R 15.05 R 76.85 R 76.87 R 76.8	2022/2023	2020/2021	Description
Cost per site - Makana residents R 200 Cost per site - Non-Makana residents R 810 2. Sewerage & Sanitation (excluding VAT) As per Grahamstown 3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded) As per Grahamstown 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month Conce weekly removal - all 66.00 Availability charge per month - Business 130.00 Availability charge per month - Shools Availability charge per month - Spormet Availability charge per month - Post Office Availability charge per month - Restone Barden refuse removal - per bakkle load 260.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 A per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday R 08:00-16:30 Ficialys (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Clubhouse - during working hours R 120.00 Hire of one field R 115:00 Phoodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55:00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 76:85 Davaged bitches, each R 76:85 Davaged	2022/2020	2020/2021	
Cost per site - Non-Makana residents 2. Sewerage & Sanitation (excluding VAT) As per Grahamstown As per Grahamstown Bescription 2020/2021 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month Once weekly removal - all Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Fost Office Barden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 5 As per Grahamstown 10.Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday 10.Hord of sports Facilities (a) Prounding Availability of the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hi	0 R 216	R 200	
As per Grahamstown 3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded) As per Grahamstown Description 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month 45.00 Once weekly removal - all 46.00 Availability charge per month - Business Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Sopornet Availability charge per month -			
As per Grahamstown 3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded) As per Grahamstown Description 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month 45.00 Once weekly removal - all 46.00 Availability charge per month - Business Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Sopornet Availability charge per month -			
3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded) As per Grahamstown Description 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month Once weekly removal - all 66.00 Availability charge per month - Business 130.00 Availability charge per month - Schools 310.00 Availability charge per month - Schools 310.00 Availability charge per month - Spoornet 330.00 Availability charge per month - Spoornet 330.00 Availability charge per month - Spoornet 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 260.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 87.5 G. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R. 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R. 5 I. T. Creche Rental per month R. 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R. 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Wonday - Thursday 08:00-16:30 Fridays 08:00-15:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 2020/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse R. 350.00 Hire of one field R. 115.00 Floodilights per hour per field excl. VAT R. 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R. 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum R. 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R. 76.85 Sprayed point warning additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipa			
As per Grahamstown Description S. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month As 0.00 Once weekly removal - all Availability charge per month - Business 130.00 Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Spoornet Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 260.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 17 7. Creche Receipt of fax per A4 page R 17 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse Hire of Clubhouse - meetings after hours R 350.00 Flice of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 90.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Moles, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed on additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. 11. Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			As per Grahamstown
Description 5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month 45.00 Once weekly removal - all 66.00 Availability charge per month - Business 130.00 Availability charge per month - Schools 310.00 Availability charge per month - Schools 310.00 Availability charge per month - Spormet Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Flottoffice 330.00 Availability charge per month - Flottoffice 330.00 Availability charge per month - Flottoffice 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 260.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 8. Ceneral Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 77 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, or moral tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 File of clubhouse - during working hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed out wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. 11. Dog Tax - per annum Maciental R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. R 76.85 Unsprayed out written permission from the Municipality.			3. Water Tariffs (VAT excluded)
5. Refuse (VAT excluded) Basic charge per month			
Basic charge per month Once weekly removal - all Once weekly removal - solotic Once weekly removal - per month - Schools Once wailability charge per month - Schools Once wailability charge per month - Post Office Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per bakkie load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once weekly removal - per tractor load Once wailability charge per month - Telkom Once wailability charge per month - Telk	2022/2023	2020/2021	
Once weekly removal - all Availability charge per month - Business Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Spoornet Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 260.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 7.7 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 7.3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 95.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males, each R 76.85 Sprayed bliches, each R 76.85 Sprayed on additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month			
Availability charge per month - Business 130.00 Availability charge per month - Schools 310.00 Availability charge per month - Schools 330.00 Availability charge per month - Sopornet 330.00 Availability charge per month - Sopornet 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 260.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R17 7. Creche Rental per month R260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R3 As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday R600-15:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 2020/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 350.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Maumicipality. Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month			
Availability charge per month - Schools Availability charge per month - Spoomet Availability charge per month - SP Police 330.00 Availability charge per month - SP Police 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load Garden r			,
Availability charge per month - Spoornet Availability charge per month - SA Police Availability charge per month - SA Police 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Post Office 330.00 Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 260.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page Reseipt of fax per A4 page Reseipt of fax per A4 page Reseipt of fax per A4 page Resease Rental per month Resease Rental per month Resease Resease Rental per month Resease Res			
Availability charge per month - SA Police Availability charge per month - Post Office Availability charge per month - Telkom Garden refuse removal - per tractor load Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 Garden refuse removal - per fuse load 280.00 Garden refuse removal - per fuse load 280.00 Garden refuse removal - per fuse load 280.00 Garden refuse removal refuse removal refuse load 280.00 Garden refuse removal refuse removal refuse load 280.00 Garden refuse removal refuse rem			
Availability charge per month - Post Office Availability charge per month - Telkom 330.00 Garden refuse removal - per tractor load 280.00 Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page Respatch of fax per A4 page Respatch of fax per A4 page Restal per month Restal			
Availability charge per month - Telkom Garden refuse removal - per tractor load Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 280.00 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page Receipt of fax per A4 page Reseipt of fax per A4 page Reseipt of fax per A4 page Restal per month Restal per grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Wonday - Thursday Roson-16:30 Fridays Roson-16:30 Fridays Roson-16:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Roson-16:30			
Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load 6. General Services Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85	R 356	330.00	
Receipt of fax per A4 page R 5 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 17 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday 8:00-16:30 Fridays 08:00-15:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 2020/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 120.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 90.74 **Licommonage 2020/2021 **Licommonage 2020/2021 Carazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04		260.00	
Receipt of fax per A4 page R 17 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 17 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday 8:00-16:30 Fridays 08:00-16:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 200/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 90.00 Hire of olubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 200/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs Will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	R 302	280.00	Garden refuse removal - per bakkie load
Receipt of fax per A4 page R 17 Despatch of fax per A4 page R 17 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday 8:00-16:30 Fridays 08:00-16:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 200/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 90.00 Hire of olubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 200/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs Will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	 		C. Comovel Somices
Despatch of fax per A4 page 7. Creche Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday R 30:00-16:30 Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 120.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs Will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	E 5-	5.5	
Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday 08:00-16:30 Fridays 08:00-15:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 2020/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04		K 17	Desparch of lax per A4 page
Rental per month R 260 8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Riday Monday - Thursday Fridays Monday - Thursday Monday - Thursday Monday - Thursday Monday - Thursday Monday - Thursday Monday	R 0		7 Create
8. Library Fees Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9. Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10. Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Riday Mos:00-16:30 Fridays Mos:00-15:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Waximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Cazol/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	R 0 R 281	D 260	
Late return of books - per day or part thereof R 3 9.Pound Fees As per Grahamstown 10.Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday 08:00-16:30 Fridays 08:00-15:30 (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields 2020/2021 Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11.Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	R 201	K 200	Kentai per month
As per Grahamstown 10.Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each Unsprayed bitches, each Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 37.04 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	R 0		8. Library Fees
As per Grahamstown 10.Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 96.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Waximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 37.04 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	3 R 3	R 3	Late return of books - per day or part thereof
As per Grahamstown 10.Hire of Sports Facilities (a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of charge on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours. Monday - Thursday Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 96.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Waximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 37.04 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Fridays (b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 37.04 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	00.00 40.00	ng hours.	(a) All school events on official sport facilities be permitted free of condition that such events take place during normal Council work
(b) On public holidays, the standard tariffs would apply to all users of sports Facilities. (c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
(c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	06.00-15.50	06.00-15.50	Filidays
hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply. Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 37.04 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Hire of Sports Fields Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 37.04 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	ng	nal Council working	
Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply.
Deposit for hire of clubhouse R 350.00 Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	2022/2023	2020/2021	Hire of Sports Fields
Hire of clubhouse - meetings after hours R 120.00 Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Crazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hire of clubhouse - during working hours R 90.00 Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Hire of one field R 115.00 Floodlights per hour per field excl. VAT R 55.00 Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum 2020/2021 Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Caretaker's overtime per hour R 95.00 11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Carazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			Hire of one field
11. Dog Tax - per annum Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	0 R 103	R 95.00	Caretaker's overtime per hour
Males , each R 76.85 Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	2222/2222	2222/222/	
Sprayed bitches, each R 76.85 Unsprayed bitches, each R 142.59 Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	2022/2023		
Unsprayed bitches, each Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 142.59 R 142.59 R 142.59			
Maximum of two (2) dogs per household. Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Any household wanting additional dogs will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each R 90.74 *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	S N 134	K 142.59	
will require written permission from the Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Municipality. Surcharge on additional dogs, each *12 Commonage Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
*12 Commonage 2020/2021 Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04	4 R 98	R 90.74	Surcharge on additional dogs, each
Grazing fees: large stock usage per household per month R 37.04			
	2022/2023		
Grazing rees: small stock usage per household R 37.04			
Ļ	4 R 40	R 37.04	Grazing rees: small stock usage per household
*N.B. To apply to Grahamstown and Riebeeck East			*N.B. To apply to Grahamstown and Riebeeck East

EC104 MAKANA MUNICIPALITY APPROVED RIEBEEK EAST TAI	RIFFS 2022/23	
New tariffs to be phased in to be uniform throughout Makana Area.		
	2021/2022	2022/2023
1. Grazing - per head per month-		
- Large stock usage per household p/month	R 40.00	R 43.20
- Small stock usage per household p/month	R 40.00	R 43.20
		R 0.00
2. Dip - per head per dip excl. VAT (in the case of Council purchasing dip)	R 1,500.00	R 1,620.00
3. Refuse removal - per month excl. VAT	R 48.60	R 52.49
4. Water - consumption per kilolitre excl. VAT	R 7.06	R 7.63
Water meter reading fee - per month		
Water availability - per annum excl. VAT	R 108.00	R 116.64
5. Dog Tax	2021/2022	2022/2023
Males - each	R 83.00	R 89.6 ²
Sprayed bitches - each	R 83.00	R 89.64
Unsprayed bitches - each	R 154.00	R 166.32
Maximum of 2 dogs per household.	1 104.00	11 100.52
Any household wanting additional dogs will		
require written permission from the		
Municipality.		
Surcharge on additional dogs, each	R 100.00	R 100.00
Surcharge on additional dogs, each	K 100.00	K 100.00
6. Cemetery Fees	2021/2022	2022/2023
Cost per site - Makana residents	R 220.00	R 237.60
Cost per site - Non-Makana rsidents	R 875.00	R 945.00
7.Hire of Sports Facilities		
(a) All school events on officail sports facilities to be permitted free of charge		
on condition that such events take place during normal Council working hours	.	
Monday -0 Thursday	08:00 - 16:30	08:00 - 16:30
Fridays	08:00 - 15:30	08:00 - 15:30
Filidays	06.00 - 15.30	06.00 - 15.30
(b) On public holidays the standard tariff would apply to all users of		
Sports facilities.		
Oporto racinacos.		
(c) In the event of any school functions taking place outside of normal		
Council working hours, normal tariffs as per Council estimates would apply.		
osarion working risars, risarran tarino de per osarion soninates wedia appry.		
Hire of Sports Fields	2021/2022	2022/2023
Deposit for hire of clubhouse	R 350.00	R 350.00
Hire of clubhouse - meetings after	R 130.00	R 130.00
Hours		
Hire of clubhouse - during working	R 97.20	R 104.98
Hours		
Hire of one field	R 125.00	R 125.00
Floodlights per hour per field (excl VAT)	R 59.40	R 64.1
Caretaker's overtime per hour	R 102.60	R 110.8
Floodlights per hour per field (excl VAT)	R 59.40	R 64